Itinerary for Band Camp Revisited
and
MCBA Field Day at Reeths-Puffer HS

edited pn AM1S

8am-12 noon - Band Camp Revisited - Bring all Field Markers and Drill Cards, we will finish
learning song 3 and prep song 4 (This is a shorter timeframe, please arrive on time and
ready to roll).

12:15pm - Load Trailers (Clean up Instruments first, everybody helps)
1pm - Lunch

1:45pm - Get into uniforms

2:30pm - Uniform inspection and head to buses

2:45pm - Leave KC

3:30pm - Arrive at Reeths Puffer High School, Muskegon (use restrooms)
- Unload trailers
4pm - Begin warmup
5pm - Performance
- Clinic to follow, take care of instruments then head back to watch other bands from
home sidelines
- Wear show shirt under uniforms, wear black socks
- Bring $$ for concessions
8pm - Leave Reeths Puffer HS
8:45pm - Arrive at KC and unload trailer

Parents - Reeths Puffer HS is located at 1545 N Roberts Rd, Muskegon, M| 49445
Cost for entry to Field Day is $3

2015 MCBA Field Day

School Gate | Perform | Clinic
Coopersville 4:10 4:20 4:40
Orchard View 4:30 4:40 5:00
Kent City 4:50 5:00 5:20
Parchment 5:10 5:20 5:40
Allegan 5:30 5:40 6:00
Sparta 5:50 6:00 6:20
Fruitport 6:10 6:20 6:40
Comstock Park 6:30 6:40 7:00
Portage Northern 6:50 7:00 7:20
Hudsonville 7:10 7:20 7:40
Reeths-Puffer 7:30 7:40 8:00




